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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 23

 41,057 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,985 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 FEDERAL

 1,295 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,472 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,472 

 19,174 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,545 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 2,186 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 21 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SOMEROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SHMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH CALLAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY BUCARIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORAH SCHUSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH E. DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN HUHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHALEEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA SCHEMBURG KERAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M SUAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHDUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 23

 1 ROXANNE PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ENDRULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN STRONGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,004 

Unrecorded  2,468 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 24

 23,702 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,213 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 76 FEDERAL

 679 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,670 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,670 

 15,719 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,422 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 702 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 34 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIL LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT LAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SOOKIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNE SLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEV SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT C FEIBUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRAH DWARKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALEM ALNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 9 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGDALIA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA M. VALAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIM SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAZIA KHATOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANJIL MUSTAFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,952 

Unrecorded  1,718 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 25

 162 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 51 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  225 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  225 

 143 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 57 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 5 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 1 LUCIANO BELLAGAMBA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  206 

Unrecorded  19 

Assembly District 27

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 0 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 28

 6,868 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,204 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 FEDERAL

 276 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,441 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,441 

 5,119 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,508 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 283 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAO BAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA D. VEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELAL ASSAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GOGARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REESE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSUBAGA MUSUKANA (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,951 

Unrecorded  490 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 29

 40,040 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,041 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 FEDERAL

 1,234 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,379 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  45,379 

 37,157 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,691 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 605 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 1 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 46 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADDLY LABATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYSON G. BAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL J. HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIALLO VIRTILE CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 7 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FITZROY SEARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GONZALVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAM SABAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPLILO (WRITE-IN)

 2 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAN RADWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 15 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRONKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAIUS K. VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAKIF HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIF HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHANDOKEN SAITULLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA THEODORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTHONY DRUMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRUTE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MISBAAH MAHOMOOD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 29

 1 MISFAH MAHMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LALUTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYNILDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIFAN ERHAM SIDDIQUEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANYET CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYYAD LATEEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOUDRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA AKTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 61 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,629 

Unrecorded  1,750 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 31

 30,701 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 1,098 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,446 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,446 

 26,045 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,885 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 689 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 13 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANFEREE COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAPERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MERLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M. MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BAKSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHAVAH KINGDEW (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY KUBKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEOIH NEMBHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMADOU BALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMA DOOKHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHAWN MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHASHEEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSHAN BHATTARAI (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 31

Total Votes  32,728 

Unrecorded  1,718 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 32

 34,842 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,969 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 FEDERAL

 1,210 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,053 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,053 

 31,318 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,206 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 582 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 2 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAM ALEBIOSY (WRITE-IN)

 21 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DADEMHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIBAL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLTRANE CHIMURHENGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL SUBRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS DOOLING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY PERESS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEANA MOORE BOWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA FULANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BYRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO THE RACCOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 32

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,212 

Unrecorded  1,841 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 33

 30,560 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,754 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 FEDERAL

 902 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,250 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,250 

 29,002 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,369 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 445 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 20 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN M. MARTIN SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CALARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRELL PEELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMANE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED AHNAF SAHIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIUN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD MONTREAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,932 

Unrecorded  1,318 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Assembly District 38

 8,042 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 563 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 234 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,860 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,860 

 4,748 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,006 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 343 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN DEBROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCCIANA ROMANINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIBA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND E. HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,122 

Unrecorded  738 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 215,974 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 20,383 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 498 FEDERAL

 6,938 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  243,796 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  243,796 

 168,425 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 56,689 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 5,840 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE/COMMON SENSE)

 3 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAM ALEBIOSY (WRITE-IN)

 163 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADDLY LABATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DADEMHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIL LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT LAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT LAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SOOKIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANFEREE COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIBAL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAPERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNE SLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAO BAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA D. VEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELAL ASSAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KREGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MERLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SOMEROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SHMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYSON G. BAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL J. HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 CHRISTIAN FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLTRANE CHIMURHENGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL SUBRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEV SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIALLO VIRTILE CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN M. MARTIN SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS DOOLING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT C FEIBUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 7 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRAH DWARKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 FITZROY SEARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GONZALVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M. MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CALARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN DEBROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALEM ALNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAM SABAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 15 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH CALLAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BAKSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPLILO (WRITE-IN)

 2 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAN RADWA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 JACK MAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRELL PEELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY PERESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHAVAH KINGDEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY BUCARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMANE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 40 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRONKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORAH SCHUSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH E. DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAIUS K. VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEANA MOORE BOWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY KUBKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN HUHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEOIH NEMBHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAKIF HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHALEEL ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIF HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHANDOKEN SAITULLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA THEODORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORA FULANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCCIANA ROMANINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIANO BELLAGAMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE CAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMADOU BALDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA SCHEMBURG KERAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ANTHONY DRUMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GOGARIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA ABDULLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRUTE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGDALIA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MISBAAH MAHOMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISFAH MAHMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED AHNAF SAHIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M SUAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LALUTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA M. VALAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BYRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO THE RACCOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIUN GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMA DOOKHRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHDUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIBA TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND E. HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REESE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 2 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD MONTREAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHAWN MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHASHEEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSHAN BHATTARAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYNILDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIFAN ERHAM SIDDIQUEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIM SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANYET CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYYAD LATEEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ENDRULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN STRONGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOUDRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAZIA KHATOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA AKTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANJIL MUSTAFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSUBAGA MUSUKANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 316 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 8 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  231,736 

Unrecorded  12,060 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:31AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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